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http://legmt.gov/
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/1.1-March-2024-FINAL-agenda.pdf

VISITORS' LIST (Attachment 2)
JOINT MEETING WITH INTERIM BUDGET COMMITTEE SECTION E- EDUCATION

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL
08:02:12 Presiding Officer David Bedey called the meeting to order at 8:02 AM. The
committee secretary took roll. (Attachment 3)

LITIGATION UPDATE
08:03:36 Laura Sankey Keip

REVIEW STATUS AND IMPLEMENTATION OF 2023 LEGISLATION
08:06:54 Presiding Officer David Bedey

House Bill 332 — School Health Trust Update
08:07:58 Vice Presiding Officer Edith (Edie) McClafferty

08:09:16 Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon

Public Comment on House Bill 332
08:10:32 Rep. Eric Matthews, HD 66

08:11:10 Rob Watson, Executive Director, School Administrators of Montana, (SAM)
08:11:12 Rep. Llew Jones left the meeting.

House Bill 203 — "Open Enroliment” and House Bill 214 — Remote Learning/Offsite
Instruction
08:12:01 Presiding Officer David Bedey

EXHIBIT1
08:12:57 Pad McCracken, Lead Staff, LSD
EXHIBIT2
08:23:54 Shelley Turner, Executive Director, Montana Association of School Business
Officials, (MASBO)
EXHIBIT3
EXHIBIT4
08:28:59 Presiding Officer David Bedey to Office of Public Instruction, (OPI)
08:29:17 Rob Stutz, Chief Legal Counsel and Deputy Superintendent, OPI

Committee Discussion/Questions
08:32:00 Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon

08:33:04 Rep. Connie Keogh to Rob Stutz.

08:35:08 Presiding Officer David Bedey

08:35:39 Redirected to Christy Mock-Stutz, Assistant Superintendent, OPI
08:36:08 Rep. Sue Vinton to Pad McCracken.

08:37:30 Rep. Linda Reksten to Rob Stutz.

08:42:07 Presiding Officer David Bedey

Public Comment on House Bill 203
08:43:16 Sen. Becky Beard, SD 40

08:45:48 Rep. Jonathan Windy Boy joined the meeting.
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https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/12-Mar-Visitors-Log.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/IBC-e-roll-call.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/1.21-Lettert-o-Superintendent-Arntzen-2024.03.04.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/1.20-HB203-HB214-memo.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/1.4-Final-FAQ-HB203-Tuition-Bill-3.6.24.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/Exhibit-4.pdf

08:45:54
08:48:25
08:55:12
08:56:34
08:56:46
08:57:28

Sen. John Esp left the meeting.

Presiding Officer David Bedey

Pad McCracken

Presiding Officer David Bedey

Sen. Becky Beard

Doug Reisig, Executive Director, Montana Quality Education Coalition

House Bill 338 — Indian Education for All update

08:58:58

09:09:40
09:09:50

09:13:38
09:13:40

Pad McCracken
EXHIBIT5
Presiding Officer David Bedey

McCall Flynn, Executive Director, Board of Public Education, (BPE)
EXHIBIT6
Presiding Officer David Bedey to OPI

Rob Stutz
EXHIBIT7
EXHIBIT8
EXHIBIT9

Committee Discussion/Questions

09:37:39
09:54.07
09:55:47
09:58:27
10:05:37
10:07:53
10:14:39
10:15:24
10:17:15
10:18:55
10:22:28
10:30:32

Rep. Jonathan Windy Boy

Sen. John Fuller

Presiding Officer David Bedey

Laura Sankey Keip

Rep. Jonathan Windy Boy

Presiding Officer David Bedey to Shelley Turner
Rep. Linda Reksten

Sen. John Fuller

Sen. Shane Morigeau

Rep. Jonathan Windy Boy to McCall Flynn
Rep. Linda Reksten to Rob Stutz.

Rep. Jonathan Windy Boy

Public Comment on House Bill 338

10:32:58
10:35:58
10:37:57
10:39:49

Sharyl Allen

Presiding Officer David Bedey
Rep. Jonathan Windy Boy
Presiding Officer David Bedey

House Bill 352 — Early Literacy Targeted Interventions

10:43:07
10:43:48

Presiding Officer David Bedey

Laura Sankey Keip
EXHIBIT10
EXHIBIT11


https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/1.5-HB338-memo-attachments.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/10_Accreditation-Update.EIC.3.12.24.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/1.16-Indian-Education-for-All-FAQ.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/1.15-IEA_Reduction_Estimated.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/1.2-HB-352-Rep-Barker-letter.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/1.8-OPI-response-HB352-letter.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/Exhibit-6.pdf

EXHIBIT12
10:54:44 McCall Flynn, BPE

10:55:25 Christy Mock-Stutz, OPI
10:56:45 Presiding Officer David Bedey

Committee Discussion/Questions
10:57:11 Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon

10:58:00 Rep. Brad Barker HD 58: (see exhibit 10)
11:02:10 Presiding Officer David Bedey

11:02:20 Rep. Linda Reksten

11:03:33 Rep. Jonathan Windy Boy

11:07:04 Presiding Officer David Bedey

House Bill 352 - Early Literacy Targeted Interventions-Cont’d
11:08:26 Christy Mock-Stutz (see exhibit 12)

11:09:25 McCall Flynn (see exhibit 12)

Committee Discussion/Questions
11:19:47 Presiding Officer David Bedey

11:19:57 Rep. Linda Reksten

11:21:16 Rep. Connie Keogh

11:22:23 Rep. Melissa Romano

11:25:37 Rep. Linda Reksten

11:26:35 Presiding Officer David Bedey
11:26:41 Rep. Llew Jones joined the meeting.
11:27:14 Laura Sankey Keip

Public Comment on House Bill 352
11:27:49 Rob Watson

11:30:44 Doug Reisig

11:31:42 Rob Stutz

11:35:01 Rep. Sue Vinton to Rob Watson.

11:36:27 Laura Sankey Keip

11:40:33 Micah Hill, Superintendent, Missoula Public Schools
11:43:27 Shelley Turner

11:44:33 Presiding Officer David Bedey to Rob Stutz
11:44:35 Rep. Llew Jones left the meeting.

11:45:59 Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon

House Bill 549 — Public Charter Schools
11:46:35 Pad McCracken
EXHIBIT13
EXHIBIT14


https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/1.12-Education-Interim-Committee-ELTI-March-12-2024-final.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/1.6-HB549-memo.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/1.17-Public-Charter-School-Guidance.pdf

EXHIBIT15
11:49:45 Presiding Officer David Bedey

11:50:06 McCall Flynn

11:54:17 Presiding Officer David Bedey
11:55:20 Rob Stutz (see exhibit 14 and 15)
12:00:00 Presiding Officer David Bedey
12:01:24 Laura Sankey Keip

12:05:55 Rep. Fred Anderson HD 20
12:07:21 Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon

Public Comment on House Bill 549
12:08:30 Rob Stutz

12:10:12 Jenny Murnane Butcher, Montanans Organized for Education, (MOFE)
12:11:27 Doug Reisig

12:13:10 Rep. Eric Matthews

12:13:52 Sharon Patton Griffin, Great Falls

12:16:30 Shelley Turner

12:17:34 Rep. Eric Matthews

12:20:31 Presiding Officer David Bedey to Rob Stutz

RECESS
12:25:33 Reconvened at 12:46:05

SCHOOL FUNDING TECHNICAL CLEAN-UP
12:46:17 Sen. John Esp joined the meeting.

12:46:19 Pad McCracken
EXHIBIT16

Committee Discussion/Questions
12:51:13 Presiding Officer David Bedey

12:52:10 Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
12:52:35 Presiding Officer David Bedey
12:54:04 Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
12:54:14 Presiding Officer David Bedey

LEGISLATIVE AUDIT DIVISION UPDATE
12:54:33 Chelsea Rayfield, Legislative Audit Division, (LAD)
EXHIBIT17

Committee Discussion/Questions
13:00:03 Rep. Connie Keogh

13:00:43 Rep. Jonathan Windy Boy
13:06:11 Presiding Officer David Bedey


https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/1.18-Request-to-Open-a-Charter-School-Form.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/1.7-school-funding-cleanup-memo.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/Exhibit-17.pdf

SCHOOL FUNDING - LFD BI TOOL DEMONSTRATION
13:07:27 Julia Pattin, Fiscal Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Division, (LFD)
EXHIBIT18

Committee Discussion/Questions
13:24:58 Rep. Jonathan Windy Boy

13:27:10 Sen. John Esp left the meeting.
13:29:37 Presiding Officer David Bedey
13:30:06 Rep. Connie Keogh

13:32:13 Rep. Jonathan Windy Boy
13:35:16 Presiding Officer David Bedey
13:39:46 Julia Pattin

13:45:04 Kurt Swimmley, LFD

Committee Discussion/Questions
13:46:49 Presiding Officer David Bedey

STATE POLICIES TO ENCOURAGE EDUCATIONAL INNOVATION AND INCREASE
STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT
13:47:32 Pad McCracken

13:49:33 Dr. Ashley Berner, Director, Johns Hopkins Institute for Education Policy
EXHIBIT19
14:10:05 Presiding Officer Salomon left the meeting.

14:10:07 Rep. Linda Reksten

State Policies to Encourage Educational Innovation and Increase Student Achievement-
Cont’d
14:12:36 Dr. Ashley Berner

Committee Discussion/Questions
14:30:04 Presiding Officer David Bedey

TEACH Act
14:31:40 Sarah Swanson, Commissioner, Department of Labor and Industry, (DLI)
14:34:45 Barb Wagner, Division Administrator, Workforce Services Division, DLI
14:37:34 Pad McCracken

EXHIBIT20
14:38:46 Vice Presiding Officer Edith (Edie) McClafferty left the meeting.

14:39:25 Sen. Shane Morigeau left the meeting.

Committee Discussion/Questions
14:45:00 Rep. Connie Keogh


https://leg.mt.gov/lfd/school-funding/
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/Montana_LegislativeComm_2024.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/January-2024/1.9-TEACH-act-basics-salary-schedule-examples.pdf

TEACH Act-Cont’d

14:46:46
14:47:19

Jay Phillips, Chief Financial Officer, OPI

Autumn Belmont, Budget Analyst, OPI

EXHIBIT21

Committee Discussion/Questions

14:49:28
14:50:26
14:52:15
14:53:44
14:54:24
14:56:06

Presiding Officer David Bedey to Autumn Belmont

Presiding Officer David Bedey to Commissioner Swanson

Rep. Linda Reksten

Presiding Officer David Bedey

Vice Presiding Officer Edith (Edie) McClafferty joined the meeting.
Sen. John Esp joined the meeting.

Public Comment on TEACH ACT

14:56:38
14:58:16
14:58:25
15:00:55
15:03:16
15:05:14

RECESS
15:07:45

Jim Howard, Superintendent, Bonner School District
Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon joined the meeting.
Sen. Shane Morigeau joined the meeting.

Shelley Turner

Presiding Officer David Bedey

Dr. Julie Murgel, Chief Program Officer, OPI

Reconvened at 15:19:06

ACCREDITATION STANDARDS - REVISION PROCESS UNDER 20-7-101 UPDATES

15:19:31
15:21:57

15:22:34

McCall Flynn

Dr. Julie Murgel
EXHIBIT22
Rep. Llew Jones joined the meeting.

Committee Discussion/Questions

15:31:12
15:37:40
15:41:05

Rep. Linda Reksten
Rep. Melissa Romano
Presiding Officer David Bedey

CONSTITUTIONAL PLAYERS DISCUSSION

15:41:35

15:45:05
15:46:40
15:51:04
15:51:32
15:51:44
15:53:18

Pad McCracken
EXHIBIT23
Presiding Officer David Bedey

Rep. Llew Jones

Presiding Officer David Bedey
McCall Flynn

Ron Slinger, BPE

Julie Murgel


https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/1.13-QEC-Teach-Act-Report_2_29_2024.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/March-11-12-2024/1.22-Standard-Update-EIC.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Education/Meetings/september-2023/edic-const-player-recap-sep-2023.pdf

15:55:42
15:56:24
15:57:02
16:00:42
16:03:42
16:04:46
16:07:34
16:08:04
16:12:34
16:13:12
16:20:34
16:21:23
16:23:01
16:25:00
16:26:19
16:27:00
16:28:04
16:31:07
16:31:19
16:35:58
16:38:27
16:38:37
16:39:36
16:41:09
16:41:20
16:44:54

Dylan Klapmeier, Education Policy Advisor, Governor's Office
Galen Hollenbaugh, Director, OCHE
Sarah Swanson

Rep. Llew Jones

Rep. Linda Reksten

Rep. Jonathan Windy Boy

Rep. Melissa Romano

Ron Slinger

Lance Melton, Montana School Board Association, (MTSBA)
Presiding Officer David Bedey

Sen. Shane Morigeau

Rep. Jonathan Windy Boy

Presiding Officer David Bedey

Rep. Linda Reksten

Presiding Officer David Bedey

Sen. Shane Morigeau

Rep. Llew Jones

Presiding Officer David Bedey

Rep. Jonathan Windy Boy

Rep. Connie Keogh

Presiding Officer David Bedey
Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon
Sen. Shane Morigeau

Presiding Officer David Bedey
Lance Melton

Presiding Officer David Bedey

PUBLIC COMMENT ON ANYTHING IN THE COMMITTEE’S JURISDICTION

16:49:13
16:54:17
16:57:29

16:58:16
16:58:42
17:01:24
17:07:08

Rob Watson
Moffie Funk, Self

Kim Popham, Director of Policy and Research, Montana Federation of Public
Employees, (MFPE)
Rep. Llew Jones left the meeting.

Jim Malizia, Friends of Neighborhood Schools
Sara Urban, Helena
Jenny Murnane Butcher

Potential Action to OPI

17:09:27
17:10:53
17:13:06

Presiding Officer David Bedey
Rep. Linda Reksten
Rep. Sue Vinton



17:14:18

Sen. Shane Morigeau

17:16:23 Rep. Jonathan Windy Boy

17:20:44 Rep. Kerri Seekins-Crowe

17:22:39 Presiding Officer Daniel Salomon

17:25:10 Rep. Linda Reksten

17:26:51 Rep. Kerri Seekins-Crowe

17:28:00 Presiding Officer David Bedey

ADJOURNMENT

17:30:26 Presiding Officer David Bedey adjourned the meeting.





